Maine law.
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508 MILL DAM COMPANY.-EXPENDITURES, 

Chapter 399. 

AN ACT in addition to nn Act entitled an Act to incOrporate tile Neguem o 

[<eag Mill Dam Company. 

Approved March 29, 1837. 

Be it enacted by the Senate 'and House oj Rep1'esentatives, 
in Legislature assembled, That the time for completing the 
Dam prescribed in the second section of the Act to which 

'rime extended this is additional, be and the same is extended two years 
two years, fi I fi 1· . h' 'om t le rst ( ay of February etghteen hundred and t Irty 

seven; and said corporation shall be subject to all the 
provisions contained in the sevel'al Acts in this State con­
cerning corporations. 

AN ACT' to provide in pllrt fOl' the expenditul'es of Governmont. 

Approved March 30, 1837. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House qf Representatives, 
in Legislatul'e assembled, That in order to provide for the 
operation of certain Acts and Resolves of the Legislature 
requiring the payment of money from the Treasury, and 
also to provide for the necessary expenditures of the Gov­
ernment, for the current year, the following sums be and 
the same hereby are appropriated, to be paid out of any 

Governor may moneys in the Treasury. And the Govemor, with the 
draw IllS warrant . f C '1' I b I' d .. 
prior to January advice 0 OUllCI , IS lere y aut lO1'1Ze , at any tune pnor 
1, 1838, 1 I . 

to the first day of January next, to (raw llS warrants on the 
Treasurer of fhe State for the same, viz :-

PayRolls of the Pay Roll of the Council, Senate and Honse of 
Council Senute . 
and House of Representatives, forty-five thousand, five 
Representatives, I d d d II lun re 0 aI'S, 45,500 00 



EXPENDITURES. 

Roll of Accounts, No. 18, with its additional, 
twenty-five thousand, eight hundred and fifty 
dollars, and fifty cents, . 

Addition for Gun-house in Bangor, two hun­
dred dollars) 

Smith & Robinson, in advance for printing, 
one thousand dollars, 

Bethel Acarlemy) two hundred dollars, 
Elijah Hayes) Jun., five dollars, 
Revising the Public Laws, three thousand dol­

lars, 
Payment of the account of Thomas Moore, 

when audited by the Governor and Council, 
one thousand, five hunched dollars, 

Payment of the balance of the account of 
William Anson, when audited by the Gov­
ernor and Council, four hundred, fifty 
dollars, . 

St. Albans Academy, two hundred dollars, 
Further Geological Survey of the State, three 

thousand dollars, 

25,850 50 

509 

Roll of Accounts, 
No; 18. 

Gun Bouse in 
200 00 Bangor. 

Printing. 

1)000 00 
200 00 Bethel Academy. 

b 00 E. Hayes, Jr. 

Puulic Laws. 

3,000 00 
Thomas Moore. 

1,500 00 

William Anson. 

450 00 
200 00 St. Albans Acad­

emy. 

Geological Sur-
3,000 00 vcy. 

Making an aggregate of eighty thousand, nine Aggregate. 

hundred and five dollars and fifty cents, $80,905 50 


